Carried unwanted .
Abortion
pregancy to term
Total
Prefer Yes Yes,
Yes No not to ’ Friend/
personally .
say Family
Sample size 1805 139 737 45 146 345

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including column totals, are
weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are statistically zero, though at least one
response was received. Blank cells indicate zero responses received. Sample sizes below 100
should be interpreted with caution.

Q1. Agreement - My faith is very important in my day-to-day life

Carried to Term Abortion
Total

Prefer Yes Yes,

Yes No not to ' Friend/F
personally .

say amily
Strongly Agree 11% 17% 13% 8% 7% 12%
Agree 21% 25% 21% 26% 19% 21%
Disagree 23% 23% 22% 15% 23% 23%
Strongly Disagree 35% 26% 34% 36% 40% 35%
Don’t know/Can’t say 10% 8% 10% 16% 12% 9%
Top2box 32% 43% 33% 34% 26% 33%
Bottom2box 58% 49% 56% 50% 62% 58%

Q4. Overall, would you describe yourself as:

Carried to Term Abortion
Total

Prefer Yes Yes,

Yes No not to ’ Friend/F
personally .

say amily
Completely pro-choice 52% 44% 59% 52% 58% 64%
Completely pro-life 8% 13% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Somewhere in between 4% a3%| 34%| 43% 36%|  30%

these two positions




Q5. Can you tell us at what point in a pregnancy abortion is

acceptable to you, personally:

Base = Somewhere in 733 60| 251 19 53 104
between in Q4
Carried to Term Abortion
Total
Prefer Yes Yes,
Yes No not to ’ Friend/F
personally .
say amily
From conception to the
development of a fetal 36% 27% 41% 35% 45% 41%
heartbeat — about 15 weeks
After heartbeat but before 23%| 26%| 24%| 13% 18%|  28%
viability
After fetal viability outside 0 o 0 o o o
the womb — about 24 weeks 8% 11% % 5% 15% s
Not sure/Can’t say 33% 36% 29% 47% 22% 25%
Q6. Which is closer to your point of view?
Base = All 1805 139]  737| 45 146| 345
Carried to Term Abortion
Total
Prefer Yes Yes,
Yes No not to ' Friend/F
personally .
say amily

The viable fetus has equal
rights to the woman who is 22% 27% 17% 13% 16% 12%
pregnant
The viable fetus does not
have equal rlghts, only the 58% 56% 66% 51% 79% 69%
woman who is pregnant
has rights
Not sure/Can’t say 20% 17% 17% 37% 12% 19%




